
Stainless steel fasteners R50 - R69S

SKU nr: BNWR50R69S

Drawing nr. Part nr. Description Qnty

Crankcase

3 07119903326 Stud bolt M8 x 25 - SSt 4

4 07119931067 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 4

5 07119922081 Hex nut M8 x 1.25 - SSt 4

13 07119932072 Wave washer B6 - SSt 12

14 07119913463 Hex bolt M6 x 16 - SSt 12

24 11110001182 Stud bolt M8 x 16 for engine mount - SSt 2

25 07119933095 Spring washer B8 - SSt 2

26 46625096152 Cap nut M8 SW13 - SSt 2

Engine cover

9 07119932072 Wave washer B6 - SSt 1

18 07119919916 Allen head bolt M6 x 16 - SSt 3

23 07119931696 Flat washer Ø 6.4 mm for M6 bolt - SSt (smaller outer Ø) 12

24 07119919937 Allen head hex bolt M6 x 40 - SSt 12

28 07119924324 Cap nut M6 for upper housing cover - SSt 1

Cylinder

1110001104 Hex nut M10, SW14 - SSt 8

Cylinder head

4 11120022166 Washer for cylinder head bolt - SSt 4

5 11120022108 Hex bolt M10 x 40 for cylinder head - SSt 4

6 07119903326 Stud bolt M8 x 25 - SSt 4

13 07119932090 Wave washer B8 - SSt 2

14 11120023160 Valve cover nut M8 - polished SSt 2

18 07119903209 Stud bolt valve cover M6 x 22 - SSt 4

23 07119932072 Wave washer B6 - SSt 4

24 07119922059 Hex nut M6 x 1.0 - SSt 4

Fuel tank

7 07119901310.2 Lenshead countersunk screw M4 x 10 - SSt 4

8 16114080178 Hinge pin for tool compartment lid - SSt 2

9 07119913627 Hex bolt M8 x 20 - SSt 1

10 07119931655 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 1

11 07119932090 Wave washer B8 - SSt 1

12 07119922081 Hex nut M8 x 1.25 - SSt 1

13 07119914053 Hex bolt M8 x 1 x 30 for tank & saddle mounting - SSt 2

14 16114080145 Washer Ø 8.4 x 30 mm - SSt 2

20 07119914093 Hex bolt M8 x 1 x 100 - SSt 1

21 07119931067 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 1

22 07119936206 Serrated washer J8.4 - SSt 1

23 07119922093 Hex nut M8 x 1 SW13 - SSt 1

37 16114080176 Hinge pin for toolbox lid - SSt 2

42 16114080165.S Lock screw for toolbox lid, complete (>1952) - SSt polished 1



Exhaust

10 07119922081 Hex nut M8 x 1.25 - SSt 1

11 07119936206 Serrated washer J8.4 - SSt 2

13 07119913625 Hex bolt M8 x 1.25 x 18 - SSt 2

Clutch lever gearbox

5 07119921056 Hex nut M6 x 1 flat - SSt 1

07119921076 Hex nut M8, flat, for clutch lever - SSt 1

6 21521020116 Hex bolt M6, clutch lever adjustment - SSt 1

21511080112 Clutch adjusting bolt M8 - SSt 1

Gearbox housing

7 07119931043 Flat washer Ø 6.4 - SSt 7

8 07119922059 Hex nut M6 x 1.0 - SSt 7

17 07119912551 Hex bolt M8 x 75 for gearbox - SSt 1

18 07119931067 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 1

19 07119932090 Wave washer B8 - SSt 1

20 07119922081 Hex nut M8 x 1.25 - SSt 1

23 23111030174 Hex head screw, gearbox vent & speedometer cable - SSt 1

Kickstarter

7 23511056124 Kickstart lever bolt Ø 9 mm M8 - SSt 1

10 07119931067 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 1

11 07119922081 Hex nut M8 x 1.25 - SSt 1

12 07119922038 Hex nut M5 x 0.8 - SSt 1

13 07119936110 Serrated washer J5.3 SSt 1

16 46514034156 Wedge plate for kickstarter stop - SSt 2

17 07119912192 Screw M5 x 30 for kickstarter stop - SSt 1

Foot shift lever

7 23411066102 Locking screw for foot shift Ø 8 mm, M6 - SSt 1

10 07119931043 Flat washer Ø 6.4 - SSt 1

11 07119922059 Hex nut M6 x 1.0 - SSt 1

Steering damper (1)

8 31412000343 Fork screw M10 x 1 x 16, polished SSt 2

9 31412000345 Washer - SSt 2

Steering damper (2)

2,13 07119945111 Split pin 2 x 20 mm - SSt 2

3,12 07119923412 Crown nut M8 x 1.25 H = 8 mm - SSt 2

7 31422000255.1S Damper anchor bolt set- SSt  1

11 31412000295 Bolt for steering damper pressure plate - SSt 1

Front fork

4 31412000340 Spacer for head light bracket - SSt 4

7 07119936135 Serrated washer J6.4 - SSt 4

8 07119913476 Hex bolt M6 x 20 - SSt 4



Front suspension

4 07119922121 Hex nut M10 x 1 - SW17- SSt 4

x 07119914345 Hex head screw M10 x 1 x 42, upper side front shock - SSt 2

10 07119914347 Hex head screw M10 x 1 x 48, lower side front shock - SSt 2

11 31412000345 Washer - SSt 4

Front swingarm

9 31412000293 Clamping screw front axle - SSt 1

10 07119936206 Serrated washer J8.4 - SSt 1

11 07119922093 Hex nut M8 x 1 SW13 - SSt 1

Handlebar

3 07119933110 Spring washer B10 - SSt 2

4 07119922121 Hex nut M10 x 1 - SW17- SSt 2

5 32712072288 Clamping screw handlebar, chrome 2

6 07119936206 Serrated washer J8.4 - SSt 2

7 07119922093 Hex nut M8 x 1 SW13 - SSt 2

Rear swingarm

3 07119932090 Wave washer B8 - SSt 4

4 07119922093 Hex nut M8 x 1 SW13 - SSt 4

14 07119922121 Hex nut M10 x 1 - SW17- SSt 1

15 33533054176 Clamping screw rear axle - SSt 1

Rear suspension

13 07119921626 Hex nut M12 x 1.5, flat - SSt 1

15 07119931083 Washer Ø 13 mm - SSt 2

16 07119914625 Hex head bolt M12 x 1.5 x 45 in rear left shock - SSt 1

17 33533054270 Hex bolt M10 x 1 x 56 in rear shock - SSt 1

18 33533054274 Washer Ø 13 mm - SSt 1

Front brake

1 07119922059 Hex nut M6 x 1.0 - SSt 2

2 07119932072 Wave washer B6 - SSt 2

4 07119912267 Hex bolt M6 x 30 for front brake lever - SSt 2

5 07119922155 Hex nut M14 x 1.5 - SSt 1

6 07119931089 Washer rear & front axle - SSt (D = 30 mm) 1

9 07119921605 Hex nut M8 x 1, flat, SW14 for excentric bolt - SSt 1

10 07119931067 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 1

Rear brake

1 07119922122 Hex nut M10 x 1, flat - SW17 - zinc plated 1

2 07119936226 Serrated washer J10.5 - SSt 1

Foot brake

2 07119913463 Hex bolt M6 x 16 - SSt 1

3 07119922059 Hex nut M6 x 1.0 - SSt 1

5 07119936226 Serrated washer J10.5 - SSt 1

6 07119922121 Hex nut M10 x 1 - SW17- SSt 1

10 07119912508 Hex head screw M8 x 45 for rear brake angle lever - SSt 1

21 07119931655 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 1

23 07119923412 Crown nut M8 x 1.25 H = 8 mm - SSt 1



Wheel hub

2 07119922155 Hex nut M14 x 1.5 - SSt 2

3 36313004378 Washer for rear axle - SSt (D = 34 mm) 1

3 07119931089 Washer rear & front axle - SSt (D = 30 mm) 1

17 36312060227 Front axle - polished SSt 1

17 36313004368 Rear axle R50 - R69S - polished SSt 1

Frame

2 07119916604 Round head bolt M5 x 6 - SSt 2

9 07119922147 Hex nut M12 x 1.5 for engine/center stand bolts - SSt 2

16 07119936246 Serrated washer J12.5 - SSt 2

17 07119913891 Hex bolt M12 x 1.75 x 25 for rear footpeg - SSt 2

Frame parts

1 07119922147 Hex nut M12 x 1.5 for engine/center stand bolts - SSt 2

2 07119936246 Serrated washer J12.5 - SSt 2

5 11814034216 Front engine bolt 285 mm - SSt 1

6 46514034210 Rear engine bolt 316 mm - SSt 1

7 07119912477 Hex bolt M8 x 35 - SSt 1

8 07119931067 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 1

13 16114080145 Washer Ø 8.4 x 30 mm - SSt 1

14 07119923412 Crown nut M8 x 1.25 H = 8 mm - SSt 1

16 07119945115 Split pin 2 x 22 mm - SSt 1

17 07119922081 Hex nut M8 x 1.25 - SSt 1

18 07119936206 Serrated washer J8.4 - SSt 1

Center stand

2 07119922121 Hex nut M10 x 1 - SW17- SSt 2

3 07119936226 Serrated washer J10.5 - SSt 2

7 07119931077 Flat washer Ø 10.5 mm - Sst 2

8 46524028220 Hex bolt M10 x 1 x 30 for center stand - SSt 2

Front fender

3 07119913227 Hex bolt M5 x 12 - SSt 2

4 07119936110 Serrated washer J5.3 SSt 2

5 07119922038 Hex nut M5 x 0.8 - SSt 2

6 07119913625 Hex bolt M8 x 1.25 x 18 - SSt 2

7 07119922082 Hex nut M8 x 1.25 SW14 - SSt 2

8 07119936206 Serrated washer J8.4 - SSt 2

9 07119931067 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 4

10 07119913463 Hex bolt M6 x 16 - SSt 2

11 07119936135 Serrated washer J6.4 - SSt 2

12 07119922059 Hex nut M6 x 1.0 - SSt 2

Rear fender

2 07119910342 Bolt M8 x 1 x 12 - SSt 1

3 07119936206 Serrated washer J8.4 - SSt 1

4 07119921606 Hex nut M8 x 1, flat, SW13 - SSt 1

5 07119913445 Hex bolt M6 x 12 - SSt 2

6 07119936135 Serrated washer J6.4 - SSt 2

7 07119922059 Hex nut M6 x 1.0 - SSt 2

8 46625096122 Stepped nut M8 SW14 for rear fender stays - SSt 2

9 07119912477 Hex bolt M8 x 35 - SSt 2



10 07119913445 Hex bolt M6 x 12 - SSt 2

12 46625096152 Cap nut M8 SW13 - SSt 2

13 07119931067 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 2

Horn

5 07119922110 Hex nut M10 x 1.50 - SW17 - SSt 1

6 07119932111 Wave washer B10 - SSt 1

8 07119913824 Hex bolt M10 x 20 for horn - SSt 1

9 07119922082 Hex nut M8 x 1.25 SW14 - SSt 1

10 07119931067 Flat washer Ø 8.4 mm - SSt 1

10 07119933095 Spring washer B8 - SSt 1

Headlamp

19 61318050134 Washer for headlamp - polished SSt 2

20 07119913661.4 Hex bolt M8 x 30 for headlamp  - polished SSt 2

Not included:
- Fasteners for Bench seat, solo saddles, passenger seat, luggage rack

- Nuts for generator cover

- Front fork swing arm bolts and cap nuts

- Rear swing arm cap nuts

Dependent on model:

Engine cover

27 11140002191.1 Nut SW10 for generator cover - SSt 2

27 11140002191.4 Nut SW10 for generator cover - polished SSt 2

27 11140002191.2 Nut SW14 x 28 mm for generator cover - SSt 2

27 11140002191.5 Nut SW14 x 28 mm, for generator cover - polished SSt 2

Optional:

Front fork

9 31412000320.1 Bolt for front swing arm - SSt 1

9 31412000320.4 Bolt for front swing arm - polished SSt 1

9 31412000328.1 Cap nut for swing arm bolt - SSt 2

9 31412000328.4 Cap nut for swing arm bolt - polished SSt 2

Rear swingarm

13  33533054172.4 Cap nut swingarm - polished SSt 2

 33533054172.3 Cap nut swingarm - polished aluminum 2


